Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-6420

Institute Name: Jesus & Mary College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [3 Years Program(s)]
UG [4 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»
n I rf (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

2016-17

3232

163

75

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of
programs Male

of all years) Students

UG [3 0
Years
Program(s)]

UG [4 0
Years
Program(s)]

PG[2Years O
Program(s)]

No. of
Female
Students

3261

163

146

Total
Students

3261

163

146

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State

(Including

male &
female)

2598

143

116

Outside Outside Economically
State Country Backward
(Including (Including (Including
male & male & male & female)
female) female)

650 13 440

20 0 20

30 0 25

2015-16

3036

154

71

Including male &

201415

2745

141

2013-14

No. of students receiving
Freeships / Scholarships
from the State and Central

Government

23

No. of students
receiving Freeships /
Scholarships from
Institution Funds

201213

No. of students
receiving Freeships /
Scholarships from the
Private Bodies

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

201112

No. of students who
are not receiving any
Freeships /
Scholarships

296

25


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students  No. of first year students Academic No. of students admitted Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected

Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year through Lateral entry Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed

(2012-13) 2819 939 (2013-14) 935 (2014-15) 925 198 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 500

(2013-14) 2789 935 (2014-15) 993 (2015-16) 920 130 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 500

(2014-15) 2745 993 (2015-16) 990 (2016-17) 975 73 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 500

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students  No. of first year students Academic No. of students admitted Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected

Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year through Lateral entry Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed

(2011-12) 126 40 (2012-13) 35 (2014-15) 40 24 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 16

(2012-13) 129 35 (2013-14) 41 (2015-16) 28 16 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 12

(2013-14) 141 41 (2014-15) 39 (2016-17) 30 18 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students intake ~ No. of first year students admitted Academic  No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of placed graduates No. of students selected for
Year in the year in the year Year stipulated time placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2013-14) 70 35 (2014-15) 35 30 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 5
(2014-15) 71 36 (2015-16) 36 31 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 5
(2015-16) 71 37 (2016-17) 37 32 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 5
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

50596 (FIFTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
NINETY SIX)

290403 (TWO LACS NINETY THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND THREE)

3860 (THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SIXTY)

Library



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.

(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount

308213 (THREE LACS EIGHT THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

236600488 (TWENTY THREE CRORES SIXTY SIX
LACS FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT)

7040711 (SEVENTY LACS FORTY THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND ELEVEN)

252361 (TWO LACS FIFTY TWO THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

908476 (NINE LACS EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

233744360 (TWENTY THREE CRORES THIRTY
SEVEN LACS FORTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND SIXTY)

6442258 (SIXTY FOUR LACS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT)

23861 (TEWNTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 A BHALLA 56 Associate Professor
2 AMRITA SASTRY 35 Assistant Professor
3 D KAPOOR 55 Associate Professor
4 DISHA NARULA JOSHI 29 Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification  Experience (In

Is Associated Last

Currently working with

2014-15
Utilised Amount

1863355 (EIGHTEEN LACS SIXTY THREE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

217350609 (TWENTY ONE CRORES SEVENTY
THREE LACS FIFTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
AND NINE)

6320619 (SIXTY THREE LACS TWENTY
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NINETEEN)

22550 (TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

Yes, in all the buildings
Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Months) Year institution?
M. Phil 372 Yes Yes
M. Phil 29 Yes Yes
M. Phil 348 Yes Yes
M.A 48 Yes Yes

Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
14-07-1986 - Regular
04-02-2015 - Regular
13-07-1988 - Regular
24-07-2013 - Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

DR P R GHOSH
DR A BHAMBANI
DR A GHAI

DR A LUTHRA

DR A MOTWANI
DR A MRWAH

DR A PARSURAM
DR A SHARMA
DR A TIWARI

DR ALKA SEHGAL
DR AMITA PALIWAL
DR ANU AHUJA

DR ANU SAXENA

DR ANURADHA SHARMA

DR ARCHANA TRIPATHI

DR D SALES

DR DINESH ADLAKHA
DR G BAKSHI

DR GARGI JAIN

DR | DUTTA

DR J ANTHONY
DR J SETHI

DR J SETHI

DR K MAHAJAN

Dr M A Nandhi

DR M M K CHAWLA
DR M MEHTA

DR M MITRA

DR MOLLY KA

61

54

58

53

56

53

61

62

52

50

41

54

44

35

52

49

56

63

53

51

63

62

62

61

58

55

65

50

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

299

312

391

323

413

356

431

454

240

163

33

346

264

24

48

322

240

415

415

263

308

456

420

299

479

324

454

33

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-08-1992

16-07-1991

19-12-1984

22-08-1990

11-02-1983

21-11-1987

27-08-1981

15-09-1979

16-07-1997

10-12-2003

09-10-2014

19-09-1988

17-07-1995

23-07-2015

24-07-2013

27-09-1990

16-07-1997

09-12-1982

11-12-1982

01-08-1995

22-11-1991

16-07-1979

16-07-1982

14-08-1992

04-08-1977

15-10-1987

28-07-1990

18-09-1979

09-10-2014

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

DR N BHATIA

DR N CHITGOPEKAR
DR N RISHI

Dr Pavitra Bhardwaj
DR R GUPTA

DR R MARWAH

DR R SUSHILA

DR RASHMI S THUKRAL

DR REKHA DAYAL
DR RENNY THOMAS

DRROSILY T L

DR S BHATNAGAR
DR S KAISTHA
DR S RASTOGI

DR SANDHYA D
NAMBIAR

DR SAPNA GANDHI
DR SAUMYA VARGHESE
DR SHARON PILLAI
DR SHEFALI MISHRA
DR SHRUTI TOHAN
DR SUSMITA RAM
DR T ABRAHAM

DR U CHUG

DRV K SHETRAPAL
DR V MATHUR

G AMIN

JENNIFER MONTEIRO

57

57

57

34

60

32

60

59

61

57

37

46

36

40

47

31

55

64

63

60

56

59

31

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

393

405

371

31

405

420

411

30

479

24

163

357

456

430

29

29

33

29

31

30

163

432

411

387

420

440

29

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-10-1984

01-10-1983

21-08-1986

17-12-2014

03-10-1983

16-07-1982

10-04-1983

15-01-2015

04-08-1977

21-07-2015

22-12-2003

20-10-1987

16-07-1979

26-09-1981

06-02-2015

09-02-2015

09-10-2014

06-02-2015

17-12-2014

15-01-2015

09-12-2003

16-07-1981

10-04-1983

15-04-1985

16-07-1982

14-11-1980

06-02-2015

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

JOBIN THOMAS
K SACHDEVA

L JOSE

MAHIMA VARMA
MAYA JOHN

Ms Shirley Joseph
NIVEDITA GHOSH
P NAIR

P TOPDEN

R KRISHNA

R SAXENA

R SINGH

RICHA RAJ

S GUPTA

S NARAIN

S SRIVASTAVA
SHEEL SABU
SONA V ANDREW
SUGANDHA SEHGAL
SUSAN GEORGE
T RAHA

T SACHDEVA

37

60

57

32

32

48

33

47

53

52

50

53

36

56

55

52

63

44

32

34

61

56

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

29

477

393

29

33

163

28

264

324

335

336

33

380

296

479

163

29

29

371

392

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-02-2015

17-10-1977

16-10-1984

04-02-2015

09-10-2014

10-12-2003

25-03-2015

17-07-1995

31-07-1990

16-07-1991

09-08-1989

29-07-1989

09-10-2014

29-11-1985

09-11-1992

20-10-1987

04-08-1977

08-12-2003

06-02-2015

06-02-2015

23-08-1986

24-11-1984

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



