

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



## Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-6420 Institute Name: Jesus & Mary College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	3232	3036	2745			
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	163	154	141	141		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	75	71				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	3261	3261	2598	650	13	440	0	23	121	0	296
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	0	163	163	143	20	0	20	0	4	13	0	3
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	146	146	116	30	0	25	0	0	0	0	25

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year		No. of studen through Later		Academic Year	No. of student minimum stip	0 0	No. of Median salary of placed students graduates (Amount in F placed			
(2012-13)	2819	939	(2013-14)	935		(2014-15)	925		198	50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND	) 500	
(2013-14)	2789	935	(2014-15)	993		(2015-16)	920	920 1		50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND	) 500	
(2014-15)	2745	993	(2015-16)	990		(2016-17)	975		73	50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND	<b>)</b> 500	
IC [4 Voors	Program(c)1: Placement 8. h	igher studies for previous 3	Voars									
			years									
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year		No. of studen through Later		Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time		No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in R		
(2011-12)	126	40	(2012-13)	35		(2014-15)	40		24 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAN		) 16	
(2012-13)	129	35	(2013-14)		41		28		16 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND		D) 12	
(2013-14)	141	41	(2014-15)	39		(2016-17)	30		18 50000 (FIFTY THOUSANI		D) 12	
'G [2 Years	Program(s)]: Placement & h	igher studies for previous 3	years								1	
Academic Year	No. of first year students i in the year	ntake No. of first year stud in the year	lents admitted	Academic Year	No. of students stipulated time		g in minimum	No. of students placed	Median salar (Amount in R	y of placed graduates s.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies	
(2013-14)	70	35		(2014-15)	35			30	50000 (FIFTY	THOUSAND)	5	
(2014-15)	71	36	36		36			31	50000 (FIFTY	THOUSAND)	5	
(2015-16)	71	37	37		37			32	50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND)		5	

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	3860 (THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY)	50596 (FIFTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX)	290403 (TWO LACS NINETY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THREE)							

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	308213 (THREE LACS EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN)	908476 (NINE LACS EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)	1863355 (EIGHTEEN LACS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	236600488 (TWENTY THREE CRORES SIXTY SIX LACS FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT)	233744360 (TWENTY THREE CRORES THIRTY SEVEN LACS FORTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY)	217350609 (TWENTY ONE CRORES SEVENTY THREE LACS FIFTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NINE)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	7040711 (SEVENTY LACS FORTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND ELEVEN)	6442258 (SIXTY FOUR LACS FORTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT)	6320619 (SIXTY THREE LACS TWENTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NINETEEN)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	252361 (TWO LACS FIFTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE)	23861 (TEWNTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE)	22550 (TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

## PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

#### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	A BHALLA	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	372	Yes	Yes	14-07-1986		Regular
2	AMRITA SASTRY	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	04-02-2015		Regular
3	D KAPOOR	55	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	348	Yes	Yes	13-07-1988		Regular
4	DISHA NARULA JOSHI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	48	Yes	Yes	24-07-2013		Regular

5	DR P R GHOSH	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	06-08-1992	 Regular
6	DR A BHAMBANI	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	16-07-1991	 Regular
7	DR A GHAI	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	391	Yes	Yes	19-12-1984	 Regular
8	DR A LUTHRA	53	Other	Female	Ph.D	323	Yes	Yes	22-08-1990	 Regular
9	DR A MOTWANI	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	413	Yes	Yes	11-02-1983	 Regular
10	DR A MRWAH	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	356	Yes	Yes	21-11-1987	 Regular
11	DR A PARSURAM	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	431	Yes	Yes	27-08-1981	 Regular
12	DR A SHARMA	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	454	Yes	Yes	15-09-1979	 Regular
13	DR A TIWARI	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	16-07-1997	 Regular
14	DR ALKA SEHGAL	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	10-12-2003	 Regular
15	DR AMITA PALIWAL	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	Yes	Yes	09-10-2014	 Regular
16	DR ANU AHUJA	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	346	Yes	Yes	19-09-1988	 Regular
17	DR ANU SAXENA	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	17-07-1995	 Regular
18	DR ANURADHA SHARMA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	23-07-2015	 Regular
19	DR ARCHANA TRIPATHI	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	24-07-2013	 Regular
20	DR D SALES	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	322	Yes	Yes	27-09-1990	 Regular
21	DR DINESH ADLAKHA	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	16-07-1997	 Regular
22	DR G BAKSHI	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	415	Yes	Yes	09-12-1982	 Regular
23	DR GARGI JAIN	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	415	Yes	Yes	11-12-1982	 Regular
24	DR I DUTTA	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	263	Yes	Yes	01-08-1995	 Regular
25	DR J ANTHONY	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	308	Yes	Yes	22-11-1991	 Regular
26	DR J SETHI	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	16-07-1979	 Regular
27	DR J SETHI	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	16-07-1982	 Regular
28	DR K MAHAJAN	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	14-08-1992	 Regular
29	Dr M A Nandhi	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	479	Yes	Yes	04-08-1977	 Regular
30	DR M M K CHAWLA	58	Other	Female	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	15-10-1987	 Regular
31	DR M MEHTA	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	28-07-1990	 Regular
32	DR M MITRA	65	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	454	Yes	Yes	18-09-1979	 Regular
33	DR MOLLY K A	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	Yes	Yes	09-10-2014	 Regular

34	DR N BHATIA	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	393	Yes	Yes	16-10-1984	 Regular
35	DR N CHITGOPEKAR	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	405	Yes	Yes	01-10-1983	 Regular
36	DR N RISHI	64	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	371	Yes	Yes	21-08-1986	 Regular
37	Dr Pavitra Bhardwaj	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	31	Yes	Yes	17-12-2014	 Regular
38	DR R GUPTA	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	405	Yes	Yes	03-10-1983	 Regular
39	DR R MARWAH	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	16-07-1982	 Regular
40	DR R SUSHILA	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	411	Yes	Yes	10-04-1983	 Regular
41	DR RASHMI S THUKRAL	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	15-01-2015	 Regular
42	DR REKHA DAYAL	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	479	Yes	Yes	04-08-1977	 Regular
43	DR RENNY THOMAS	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	21-07-2015	 Regular
44	DR ROSILY T L	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	22-12-2003	 Regular
45	DR S BHATNAGAR	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	20-10-1987	 Regular
46	DR S KAISTHA	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	16-07-1979	 Regular
47	DR S RASTOGI	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	430	Yes	Yes	26-09-1981	 Regular
48	DR SANDHYA D NAMBIAR	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	06-02-2015	 Regular
49	DR SAPNA GANDHI	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	09-02-2015	 Regular
50	DR SAUMYA VARGHESE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	Yes	Yes	09-10-2014	 Regular
51	DR SHARON PILLAI	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	06-02-2015	 Regular
52	DR SHEFALI MISHRA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	31	Yes	Yes	17-12-2014	 Regular
53	DR SHRUTI TOHAN	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	15-01-2015	 Regular
54	DR SUSMITA RAM	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	09-12-2003	 Regular
55	DR T ABRAHAM	64	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	16-07-1981	 Regular
56	DR U CHUG	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	411	Yes	Yes	10-04-1983	 Regular
57	DR V K SHETRAPAL	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	387	Yes	Yes	15-04-1985	 Regular
58	DR V MATHUR	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	16-07-1982	 Regular
59	G AMIN	59	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	440	Yes	Yes	14-11-1980	 Regular
60	JENNIFER MONTEIRO	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	29	Yes	Yes	06-02-2015	 Regular

61	JOBIN THOMAS	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	06-02-2015	 Regular
62	K SACHDEVA	60	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	477	Yes	Yes	17-10-1977	 Regular
63	L JOSE	57	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	393	Yes	Yes	16-10-1984	 Regular
64	MAHIMA VARMA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	04-02-2015	 Regular
65	MAYA JOHN	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	Yes	Yes	09-10-2014	 Regular
66	Ms Shirley Joseph	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	163	Yes	Yes	10-12-2003	 Regular
67	NIVEDITA GHOSH	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	28	Yes	Yes	25-03-2015	 Regular
68	P NAIR	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	264	Yes	Yes	17-07-1995	 Regular
69	P TOPDEN	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	324	Yes	Yes	31-07-1990	 Regular
70	R KRISHNA	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	312	Yes	Yes	16-07-1991	 Regular
71	R SAXENA	50	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	335	Yes	Yes	09-08-1989	 Regular
72	R SINGH	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	336	Yes	Yes	29-07-1989	 Regular
73	RICHA RAJ	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	Yes	Yes	09-10-2014	 Regular
74	S GUPTA	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	380	Yes	Yes	29-11-1985	 Regular
75	S NARAIN	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	296	Yes	Yes	09-11-1992	 Regular
76	S SRIVASTAVA	52	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	357	Yes	Yes	20-10-1987	 Regular
77	SHEEL SABU	63	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	479	Yes	Yes	04-08-1977	 Regular
78	SONA V ANDREW	44	Associate Professor	Female	M.Ed	163	Yes	Yes	08-12-2003	 Regular
79	SUGANDHA SEHGAL	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	06-02-2015	 Regular
80	SUSAN GEORGE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	06-02-2015	 Regular
81	T RAHA	61	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	371	Yes	Yes	23-08-1986	 Regular
82	T SACHDEVA	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	392	Yes	Yes	24-11-1984	 Regular